

Misc Appeal 07/2024

Order NO. 04 dated 03.08.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of all the applications dated 16.07.2024.

Respondent No. 2 files hajirah.

Respondent No. 2 files application under section 151 of CPC. Copy served.

Respondent No. 2 also files W.O against the prayer for stay submitted by the appellant.

Appellant files W.O against the application for maintainability submitted by the respondent No. 2.

Appellant prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

To 16.08.2024 for hearing of applications dated 16.07.2024 and petition dated 03.08.2024.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah