

Misc. Appeal – 07/2024

Order no.05.

Dated 16.08.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of application stated 16.07.24 and petition dated 03.08.24.

Parties file hazirah. Ld. Advocate for the respondent is present.

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association, case is adjourned.

To 11.09.24 for hearing of application stated 16.07.24 and petition dated 03.08.24.

D/c by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.