

Misc. Appeal – 07/2024

Order No.06.

Dated 11-09-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the application dated 16.07.24.

Both parties file hazira.

A verbal submission has been made on behalf of the appellant that respondent no.1 has expired but without any document.

Fix 24.09.24 for hearing of the application dated 16.07.24 and petition dated 03.08.24.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah