

Misc. Appeal – 07/2024

Order No.07.

Dated 24-09-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the application dated 16.07.24.

Both parties file hazira.

A photocopy of Death Certificate of Respondent no.1 Sushila Kumari Raidani is filed.

Appellant to take steps.

Respondent no.2 also files a petition dated 24.09.24.

Let it be kept with the record and to be taken upon once the Appellant takes steps.

Fix 28.11.24 for taking steps by the Appellant.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah