

Misc. Appeal-07/2024.

Order No.16.

Dated: 19.12.2025:

Today is fixed for TCR & hearing on the point of maintainability of the Appeal.

Both parties file hazira.

Appellant at this stage by filing an adjournment petn. has prayed for time on the personal ground of Ld. Advocate.

Fix 04.02.2026 for TCR & hearing of the petn. dtd. 15.07.2024 as last chance.

Parties to come ready on dt. fixed.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that TCR has not received.

To date for TCR.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 2nd Court, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas for compliance.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.